FPA 2024 JANUARY - JUNE COURSE SCHEDULE + SUMMER CAMPS v.4

Note: FPA membership is required to join the following training courses ($26 dollar annual fee)

Class Name Sessions Start Time & Days Fairfax County

Date resident & Non-

resident class

fees

ACE Adobe After Effects Essentials 6 3/23/24 Sat. 9am-12pm $285

ACE Adobe Audition 4 3/7/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $200
Fundamentals

ACE-Adobe Audition 4 5/17/24 Fri. 7om-10pm $200
Fundamentals

ACE Adobe Premiere Essentials 6 2/3/24 Sat. 9am-12pm $285

ACE Adobe Premiere Essentials 6 4/16/24 Tue. & Thu. 7pm-10pm $285

Adobe Premiere Essentials 6 5/11/24 Sat. 2am-12pm (no class 5/55)

$285

Audacity Audio Editing 1 3/30/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $45

Audacity Audio Editing 1 6/1/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $45

Audio for TV 2 1/25/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $75

Audio for TV 2 5/10/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm $75

Character Generator-XPression 3 3/22/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm $90

Character Generator-XPression 3 6/3/24 Mon. 7pm-10pm $90

DaVinci Resolve Fundamentals 4 3/2/24 Sat. 3pm-épm $200

DaVinci Resolve Fundamentals 4 6/1/24 Sat. 2am-12pm $200

ACE Field Package 8 2/13/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $285

ACE Field Package 8 4/16/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $285

On-Camera Talent 4 4/6/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $200

OBS Screencasting & Streaming 2 2/10/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $50

OBS Screencasting & Streaming 2 4/13/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $50

Orientation (in-person session) 1 1/10/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

1 2/7/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

1 3/6/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

An orientation video 1 4/10/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

presentation is available online 1 5/1/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

at: fcac.org/orientation 1 6/5/24 Wed. 7om-10pm Free

Producer’s Workshop 2 1/29 & 1/31 Mon. & Wed. 7pm-10pm $75

Producer’s Workshop 2 2/26 & 2/28 Mon. & Wed. 7pm-10pm $75

Producer’s Workshop 2 3/25 & 3/27 Mon. & Wed. 7pm-10pm $75

Producer’s Workshop 2 4122 & 4/24 Mon. & Wed. 7pm-10pm $75

Producer’s Workshop 2 5/21 & 5/23 Tue. & Thu. 7pm-10pm $75

Producer’s Workshop 2 6/18 & 6/20 Tue. & Thu. 7pm-10pm $75

ACE Radio Production 5 2/10/24 Sat. 2am-12pm $235

ACE Radio Production 5 3/30/24 Sat. 2am-12pm $235

Radio Production 5 5/11/24 Sat. 2am-12pm (no class 5/25)

$235

Screenwriting 101 4 3/1/24 Sat. 9am-12pm $175

Social Media Workshop 2 3/16/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $75

Social Media Workshop 2 6/2/24 Sun. 12pm-3pm $75




Studio Camera 1 1/12/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm Free

1 1/19/24 Wed. 7pom-10pm Free

1 2/9/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm Free

1 2/21/24 Wed. 7pom-10pm Free

1 3/8/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm Free

1 3/15/24 Fri. 7om-10pm Free

1 4/12/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm Free

1 4/19/24 Fri. 7pm-10pm Free

1 5/3/24 Fri. 7om-10pm Free

1 5/8/24 Wed. 7om-10pm Free

1 6/7/24 Fri. 7om-10pm Free

1 6/12/24 Wed. 7pm-10pm Free

Studio C 6 3/5/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $250

Studio C 6 5/7/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $250

Studio D (recording pod) 1 x | Self-faught workshop Contact $35

us for details

Studio Lighting 2 1/30/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $75

Studio Lighting 2 4/4/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $75

ACE Studio Package 8 2/12/24 Mon. 7pm-10pm (no class 2/19)

$285

ACE Studio Package 8 4/15/24 Mon. 7pm-10pm (no class 5/27)

$285

Tech Directing 3 2/15/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $90

Tech Directing 3 5/2/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $90

Teleprompter & Studio Props 1 2/8/24 Thu. 7pm-10pm $25

Teleprompter & Studio Props 1 6/11/24 Tue. 7pm-10pm $25

The Art and Science of 3 2/24/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $125
Interviewing

The Art and Science of 3 5/3/24 Sat. 2am-12pm $125
Interviewing
*add extra Thr per session?

Videography with Smartphones 3 2/3/24 Sat. 9am-12pm $90

Videography with Smartphones 3 4/6/24 Sat. 2am-12pm $90

Videography with Smartphones 3 6/8/24 Sat. 12pm-3pm $90

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDGING ACE CLASSES: Fairfax Pubic Access has a partnership
with Fairfax County Public Schools —Adult and Community Education. Courses labeled as ACE are
the same as the others with the only difference being that registration has to be completed thru
ACE. A week before the course start date registration becomes officially open thru the FPA

FAIRFAX

COUNTY

IS)EI%BISLS Training Dept. (as long as openings remain in the class). To support the partnership and ensure a
spot in the class FPA members can register thru ACE by visiting https://aceclasses.fcps.edu / or

callina 703-658-1201.




2024 TV101 STUDIO PRODUCTION & POST-PRODUCTION CAMPS FOR TEENS
(AGES 12-1 8) 10% early registration discount for enroliments completed by April 30th

2024 TV101 Studio Production Camps

(Includes annual membership fee)

Studio Production Denise Parks 10 Camp orientation: Sat. 7/6, 9am-10am $500
Camp A sessions 2 week camp
Mon. 7/8 - Fri. 7/19, 8am-12pm

Studio Production Denise Parks 10 Camp orientation: Sat. 7/27, 9am-10am $500
Camp B sessions 2 week camp

Mon. 7/29 - Fri. 8/9, 8am-12pm

2024 TV101 Post-Production Video Editing Camps
(Adobe Premiere) (Includes annual membership fee)

Post-Production Alonzo 5 Camp orientation: Sat. 7/20, 9am-10am $350
Camp A Zarzycki  sessions 1 week camp
Mon. 7/22 - Fri. 7/26, 9am-1pm

Post-production Alonzo 5 Camp orientation: Satf. 8/10, 9am-10am $350
Camp B Zarzycki  sessions 1 week camp

Mon. 8/12 - Fri. 8/16, 9am-Tpm

Refresher Program (Refresher are set by appointment with Training Dept.)
o Refreshers are available to members in good standing to help review and gain confidence with prior certified equipment.
o Refreshers are not re-certification workshops. Recertification or further training may be required for members who have
been inactive for an extended period and/or members that are experiencing continuous difficulty operating the equipment.

FPA offers refreshers in the following 1 session Thr on Wednesdays, free
course topics for noon to 8pm

. Studio A/B/C/D

. Radio Equipment (pending staff & facility

o Field Equipment availability)

. Video editing

Technical PrOﬁCienCY Tests (Test out classes set by appointment with Training Dept.)

FPA offers technical proficiency testsin the 1 session 2hrs $75
following key equipment areas:

o Studios A/B/C/D

o Radio Equipment

) Field Equipment

. Post-production (Premiere)

Training Notes:

e Students must be active FPA members to enroll in any of these fraining programs. FPA's annual
membership fee is $26.

e Payments can be completed by calling the Training Dept., by mail, or in person at the admin office or
equipment room.

e Pending class openings registrations and payments are due no later than 48hrs before the start of the
class. Members that reserved a spot but make a payment past the 48hr deadline will be charged a $10
late fee.

e For further information regarding class registrations, discounts, withdrawals or cancellation please refer to
the fraining policies in the course catalog.



